
County of Sonoma 
State of California 

Date: July 23, 2019 
Item Number: 2019-1029 

Resolution Number:   

 

☒ 4/5 Vote Required 

Resolution Of The Board Of Supervisors Of The County Of Sonoma, State Of California, 

Whereas, the County of Sonoma Probation Department is responsible for the management 
of contracted services for the Keeping Kids In School Initiative (“KKIS”) truancy 
reduction program; and 

Whereas, Seneca Family of Agencies is a contractor of Probation for the purpose of 
providing services through the term to June 30, 2020, in the amount of $1,091,233. 

Whereas, the West Sonoma County Union High School District requested additional 
technical assistance from the KKIS program and to fully offset the cost of same. 

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved that the Board is adjusting the FY 2019-2020 Probation 
Department budget, increasing appropriations and reimbursements in the Juvenile Grant 
Funds section by $36,341 to a total of $1,127,574 for the purpose of the KKIS program. 

Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Expenditures Amount 
10005-27012304 Keeping Kids In School   

51803 Other Contract Services     36,341 
Total Expenditures 36,341  

Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Funding Sources   
10005-27012304 Keeping Kids In Schools  

45301 Charges for Services 36,341 
Total Funding Sources     36,341  

 

Be It Further Resolved  

Supervisors: 

Gorin:  Zane:  Gore:  Hopkins:  Rabbitt:  



Ayes:  Noes:  Absent:  Abstain:  

So Ordered. 


	State of California
	Resolution Of The Board Of Supervisors Of The County Of Sonoma, State Of California,
	Supervisors:


